SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 58

By COMMITTEE ON HOUSING AND DEVELOPMENT

April 4

On page 2 of the printed bill, after line 7, insert:

1

15

"(b) Verify that the single-family dwelling is located within an urban growth boundary, as defined in ORS 197.015, or an area zoned for rural residential use, as defined in ORS 215.501;". 3 In line 8, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)". 5 In line 11, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)". After line 39, insert: "(11) An auxiliary dwelling unit whose development is minor construction within the meaning provided under ORS 308.149 (5) does not have its maximum assessed value determined under ORS 8 308.153.". On page 3, delete lines 1 through 7. 10 In line 8, delete "6" and insert "4". 11 In line 12, delete "7" and insert "5" and delete "to 4" and insert "and 3". 12 In line 13, delete "8" and insert "6". 13 In line 15, delete "9" and insert "7". 14